

0ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2005

MANGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.183 OF 2005

Mangal

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of M.P.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard both parties.

On going through the relevant material and orders of the trial court as well as the High Court, we do not find any legal ground for interference. The appeal is dismissed, accordingly. However, the appellant who is on bail, shall surrender to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jabalpur, within a period of 30 days from today to serve

the remaining part of sentence.
cancelled.

The bail bond shall stand

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
May 05, 2011.